
Youngstown St. (15-7,8-4 Horizon) -vs- Detroit Mercy (4-17,2-10 Horizon)
01/29/26 at Calihan Hall, Detroit, MI

 
 

 
 
Youngstown St. 69

Detroit Mercy 53

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 315
Site: Calihan Hall, Detroit, MI
Referees: Justin Paluch, Cara Seggie, Frank Steratore

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Youngstown St. 23 22 16 8 69
Detroit Mercy 8 18 13 14 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Cameron,Danielle * 26 5-12 5-11 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 1 19
04 King,Erica * 29 5-5 4-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 1 14
21 Gregory,Sophia * 27 4-6 0-1 5-5 0-8 8 1 4 1 1 2 13
50 Baker,Sarah * 19 4-7 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 11
14 Santoro,Casey * 29 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 4 0 1 2
07 Hernandez,Paulina 19 3-5 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 8
05 Barrier,Hayden 19 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2
12 Lewandowski,Dacia 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
20 Adkins,Brooke 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
24 Samz,Bella 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Van Tassell,Ashlynn 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-46 9-21 14-16 3-29 32 14 18 16 3 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 5-8   62.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 2-9   22.22 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 23-46   50.0 % 9-21   42.9 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jackson,Makayla * 32 3-17 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 3 1 4 8
00 Burrell,Nisea * 23 1-6 0-2 3-4 4-1 5 1 1 2 0 2 5
23 Edwards,Jasmine * 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 0 4
15 Diawara,Naima * 14 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 2
04 Hooper,Myonna * 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Davis,Kailee 32 6-9 2-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 15
41 Mastriano,Addisen 19 2-7 0-0 3-4 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 2 7
05 Anderson,Maya 19 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
03 Lassan,Anna 15 2-6 0-2 0-1 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 1 4
12 Burch,Amaya 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
13 Schwartz,Brendha 8 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 McQueen,Rayven 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-66 3-22 10-14 21-20 41 14 5 17 1 11 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 0-6   0.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 20-66   30.3 % 3-22   13.6 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Youngstown St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
09:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DIAWARA,NAIMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,MYONNA
08:58 TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,NAIMA

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,SARAH(in the paint) 08:35 2-2
ASSIST  by GREGORY,SOPHIA --

08:18 MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,SOPHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,SOPHIA(in the paint) 08:05 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by BAKER,SARAH --

07:52 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,CASEY --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 07:40 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by KING,ERICA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39

07:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:19 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,CASEY(in the paint) 06:55 9-2 V 7

06:42 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
06:42 SUB OUT by BURRELL,NISEA
06:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,KAILEE

TURNOVER  by SANTORO,CASEY 06:21
06:21 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,NAIMA
06:21 SUB IN by LASSAN,ANNA
06:07 MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA

REBOUND DEF by KING,ERICA --
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:53 SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA
05:53 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MAYA
05:32 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:28 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,SOPHIA --
05:18 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE

GOOD FT by BAKER,SARAH 05:18 10-2 V 8
GOOD FT by BAKER,SARAH 05:18 11-2 V 9

04:44 TURNOVER  by LASSAN,ANNA
STEAL  by KING,ERICA 04:44
GOOD JUMPER by KING,ERICA(fastbreak) 04:39 13-2 V 11
ASSIST  by CAMERON,DANIELLE --

04:24 13-4 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,SARAH(in the paint) 04:01 15-4 V 11
ASSIST  by GREGORY,SOPHIA --

03:40 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MAYA
STEAL  by SANTORO,CASEY 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
03:40 SUB IN by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN

SUB OUT by CAMERON,DANIELLE 03:40
SUB OUT by BAKER,SARAH 03:40
SUB IN by BARRIER,HAYDEN 03:40
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 03:40
MISS JUMPER by SANTORO,CASEY 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:47 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by KING,ERICA --



GOOD 3PTR by KING,ERICA 02:35 18-4 V 14
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA --

02:16 18-6 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KING,ERICA 01:57 21-6 V 15
ASSIST  by BARRIER,HAYDEN --

01:35 21-8 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LASSAN,ANNA
00:54 MISS 3PTR by LASSAN,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:54 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
00:54 SUB OUT by LASSAN,ANNA
00:54 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAYA
00:54 SUB OUT by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
00:54 SUB IN by BURRELL,NISEA
00:54 SUB IN by HOOPER,MYONNA
00:54 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA
00:54 SUB IN by DIAWARA,NAIMA

SUB OUT by KING,ERICA 00:54
SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY 00:54
SUB OUT by GREGORY,SOPHIA 00:54
SUB IN by CAMERON,DANIELLE 00:54
SUB IN by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA 00:54
SUB IN by ADKINS,BROOKE 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by BARRIER,HAYDEN(in the paint) 00:41 23-8 V 15
ASSIST  by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA --

00:21 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA
REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,BROOKE --

00:12 FOUL  by DIAWARA,NAIMA
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,DANIELLE 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by BURRELL,NISEA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Youngstown St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAILEE
10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by BARRIER,HAYDEN 10:00
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 10:00
SUB IN by KING,ERICA 10:00
SUB IN by BAKER,SARAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,SARAH(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,NAIMA
09:11 MISS LAYUP by BURRELL,NISEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA --
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,NISEA
08:45 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,BROOKE --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 08:32 26-8 V 18
ASSIST  by ADKINS,BROOKE --

08:12 26-10 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,SARAH(in the paint) 07:46 28-10 V 18

07:27 TURNOVER  by BURRELL,NISEA
STEAL  by CAMERON,DANIELLE 07:27

07:20 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
07:20 SUB OUT by BURRELL,NISEA
07:20 SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA
07:20 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA
07:20 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,NAIMA
07:20 SUB IN by JACKSON,MAKAYLA



07:20 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MAYA
07:20 SUB IN by DAVIS,KAILEE
07:20 SUB IN by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN

SUB OUT by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA 07:20
SUB OUT by ADKINS,BROOKE 07:20
SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY 07:20
SUB IN by GREGORY,SOPHIA 07:20
MISS FT by BAKER,SARAH 07:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAKER,SARAH 07:20 29-10 V 19
SUB OUT by BAKER,SARAH 07:20
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 07:20

07:04 29-13 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MAYA

GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 06:53 32-13 V 19
ASSIST  by KING,ERICA --

06:36 TURNOVER  by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
STEAL  by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 06:36
MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
05:59 MISS LAYUP by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MAYA
05:43 32-15 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:23 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
05:23 SUB IN by LASSAN,ANNA
05:09 32-18 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER  by SANTORO,CASEY 04:56

04:56 STEAL  by DAVIS,KAILEE
04:52 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KAILEE

STEAL  by GREGORY,SOPHIA 04:52
04:51 FOUL  by DAVIS,KAILEE

GOOD FT by CAMERON,DANIELLE 04:51 33-18 V 15
GOOD FT by CAMERON,DANIELLE 04:51 34-18 V 16
FOUL  by GREGORY,SOPHIA 04:35
SUB OUT by GREGORY,SOPHIA 04:35
SUB IN by ADKINS,BROOKE 04:35

04:20 FOUL  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
04:20 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER  by ADKINS,BROOKE 04:03
04:03 STEAL  by LASSAN,ANNA
03:49 34-20 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MAYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ADKINS,BROOKE 03:39
03:39 STEAL  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

03:35 34-22 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA(in the paint) 03:08 36-22 V 14
FOUL  by CAMERON,DANIELLE 02:47
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 02:47
SUB OUT by ADKINS,BROOKE 02:47
SUB IN by GREGORY,SOPHIA 02:47
SUB IN by BAKER,SARAH 02:47

02:42 MISS JUMPER by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,SOPHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,ERICA(fastbreak) 02:36 39-22 V 17
ASSIST  by GREGORY,SOPHIA --

02:13 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

FOUL  by KING,ERICA 02:11
02:11 39-23 V 16 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
02:11 39-24 V 15 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA



GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 01:52 42-24 V 18
ASSIST  by GREGORY,SOPHIA --

01:37 MISS 3PTR by LASSAN,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,CASEY --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 01:20 45-24 V 21
ASSIST  by BAKER,SARAH --

00:52 45-26 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KING,ERICA 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
00:32 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LASSAN,ANNA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,ERICA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Youngstown St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
10:00 SUB OUT by LASSAN,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE
09:39 45-29 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MAYA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,KAILEE
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,SARAH 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
08:55 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,DANIELLE 08:50

08:50 STEAL  by DAVIS,KAILEE
08:44 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KAILEE

MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,SOPHIA(in the paint) 08:33
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,SARAH --
GOOD TIPIN by BAKER,SARAH(in the paint) 08:27 47-29 V 18

08:03 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,ERICA --
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,DANIELLE 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
07:32 47-31 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,SARAH 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE

07:06 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
07:06 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
07:06 SUB OUT by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
07:06 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,RAYVEN

GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,SOPHIA(in the paint) 06:49 49-31 V 18
06:49 FOUL  by MCQUEEN,RAYVEN

GOOD FT by GREGORY,SOPHIA 06:49 50-31 V 19
06:31 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
06:22 FOUL  by MCQUEEN,RAYVEN
06:22 SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,RAYVEN
06:22 SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,CASEY 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

06:07 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,SOPHIA --

05:53 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAYA
05:53 SUB IN by BURRELL,NISEA

SUB OUT by CAMERON,DANIELLE 05:53
SUB OUT by KING,ERICA 05:53
SUB OUT by BAKER,SARAH 05:53
SUB IN by BARRIER,HAYDEN 05:53



SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 05:53
SUB IN by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA 05:53

05:44 FOUL  by BURCH,AMAYA
GOOD FT by GREGORY,SOPHIA 05:44 51-31 V 20
GOOD FT by GREGORY,SOPHIA 05:44 52-31 V 21

05:31 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARRIER,HAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by SANTORO,CASEY 05:25

05:08 MISS 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by SANTORO,CASEY 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAILEE
04:47 SUB IN by LASSAN,ANNA

SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY 04:47
SUB IN by KING,ERICA 04:47

04:28 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,SOPHIA(in the paint) 04:16 54-31 V 23
ASSIST  by KING,ERICA --

04:02 MISS 3PTR by BURRELL,NISEA
-- REBOUND OFF by LASSAN,ANNA

03:53 54-33 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURRELL,NISEA

03:25 FOUL  by LASSAN,ANNA
03:25 SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA
03:25 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA

GOOD FT by GREGORY,SOPHIA 03:25 55-33 V 22
GOOD FT by GREGORY,SOPHIA 03:25 56-33 V 23

03:25 SUB OUT by LASSAN,ANNA
03:25 SUB IN by DIAWARA,NAIMA

SUB OUT by GREGORY,SOPHIA 03:25
SUB IN by ADKINS,BROOKE 03:25
FOUL  by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA 03:08

03:05 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA(in the paint) 02:56 58-33 V 25
ASSIST  by ADKINS,BROOKE --

02:56 FOUL  by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA(fastbreak) 02:56 59-33 V 26
FOUL  by ADKINS,BROOKE 02:43

02:43 59-34 V 25 GOOD FT by BURRELL,NISEA
02:43 MISS FT by BURRELL,NISEA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELL,NISEA
02:31 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by DIAWARA,NAIMA
02:21 MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,NAIMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA --
FOUL  by KING,ERICA 02:12
TURNOVER  by KING,ERICA 02:12

02:12 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA
02:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,KAILEE
01:43 MISS 3PTR by DIAWARA,NAIMA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELL,NISEA
01:37 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE

-- REBOUND OFF by DIAWARA,NAIMA
01:31 TURNOVER  by DIAWARA,NAIMA

STEAL  by BARRIER,HAYDEN 01:31
MISS JUMPER by BARRIER,HAYDEN 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAILEE
01:18 59-36 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KAILEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by KING,ERICA 01:18



SUB OUT by BARRIER,HAYDEN 01:18
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 01:18
SUB OUT by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA 01:18
SUB IN by CAMERON,DANIELLE 01:18
SUB IN by GREGORY,SOPHIA 01:18
SUB IN by BAKER,SARAH 01:18

01:18 59-37 V 22 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KAILEE
SUB OUT by ADKINS,BROOKE 01:18
SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY 01:18
MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,CASEY 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KING,ERICA 00:53
SUB IN by BARRIER,HAYDEN 00:53

00:36 59-39 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,SOPHIA(in the paint) 00:12 61-39 V 22
ASSIST  by BAKER,SARAH --

00:05 MISS LAYUP by DIAWARA,NAIMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

00:01 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SARAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Youngstown St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
09:37 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,SOPHIA 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,NAIMA
08:50 MISS JUMPER by DIAWARA,NAIMA

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,SOPHIA --
08:40 FOUL  by DIAWARA,NAIMA
08:40 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,NAIMA
08:40 SUB IN by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN

MISS 3PTR by BARRIER,HAYDEN 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE

FOUL  by BAKER,SARAH 08:16
08:16 61-40 V 21 GOOD FT by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
08:16 MISS FT by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN

REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,CASEY --
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,DANIELLE 07:58

07:58 STEAL  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
07:43 TURNOVER  by BURRELL,NISEA

STEAL  by GREGORY,SOPHIA 07:43
MISS LAYUP by CAMERON,DANIELLE(in the paint) 07:38

07:38 BLOCK  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,DANIELLE --

07:36 FOUL  by BURRELL,NISEA
07:36 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
07:36 SUB OUT by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
07:36 SUB IN by LASSAN,ANNA
07:36 SUB IN by DIAWARA,NAIMA

GOOD FT by CAMERON,DANIELLE 07:36 62-40 V 22
GOOD FT by CAMERON,DANIELLE 07:36 63-40 V 23

07:21 MISS LAYUP by LASSAN,ANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LASSAN,ANNA

07:17 63-42 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by LASSAN,ANNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BAKER,SARAH 07:17
SUB OUT by BAKER,SARAH 07:17
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 07:17

07:17 MISS FT by LASSAN,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,CASEY --



TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:46
06:26 TURNOVER  by LASSAN,ANNA

STEAL  by BARRIER,HAYDEN 06:26
TURNOVER  by GREGORY,SOPHIA 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
06:09 MISS 3PTR by DIAWARA,NAIMA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELL,NISEA
05:51 MISS 3PTR by BURRELL,NISEA

-- REBOUND OFF by LASSAN,ANNA
05:48 MISS LAYUP by LASSAN,ANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GREGORY,SOPHIA 05:48
-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELL,NISEA

05:36 63-44 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by BURRELL,NISEA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARRIER,HAYDEN 05:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:29 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
05:29 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,NAIMA
05:29 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MAYA
05:29 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by CAMERON,DANIELLE 05:29
SUB OUT by GREGORY,SOPHIA 05:29
SUB IN by KING,ERICA 05:29
SUB IN by ADKINS,BROOKE 05:29

05:20 FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
05:20 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
05:20 SUB IN by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN

MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 05:20 64-44 V 20

05:05 64-46 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by LASSAN,ANNA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KING,ERICA 04:36 67-46 V 21
ASSIST  by SANTORO,CASEY --

04:11 MISS LAYUP by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 04:11

-- REBOUND OFF by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
04:04 MISS JUMPER by BURRELL,NISEA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 04:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:04
SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY 04:04
SUB IN by SAMZ,BELLA 04:04

04:04 SUB OUT by LASSAN,ANNA
04:04 SUB IN by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
03:48 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by BARRIER,HAYDEN 03:48
MISS LAYUP by BARRIER,HAYDEN(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MAYA
03:38 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MAYA

SUB OUT by KING,ERICA 03:38
SUB IN by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA 03:38
TURNOVER  by ADKINS,BROOKE 03:15

03:15 STEAL  by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
03:06 67-48 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KAILEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA(in the paint) 02:53 69-48 V 21
ASSIST  by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA --

02:38 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE
-- REBOUND OFF by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN

FOUL  by LEWANDOWSKI,DACIA 02:37
02:37 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MAYA
02:37 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,PAULINA 02:37
SUB IN by VAN TASSELL,ASHLYNN 02:37



02:32 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,BROOKE 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:18 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA
02:18 SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA
01:54 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURCH,AMAYA
01:48 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA

BLOCK  by BARRIER,HAYDEN 01:48
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:48 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by VAN TASSELL,ASHLYNN(in the paint) 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAILEE
FOUL  by BARRIER,HAYDEN 01:18

01:18 69-49 V 20 GOOD FT by BURRELL,NISEA
01:18 69-50 V 19 GOOD FT by BURRELL,NISEA

TURNOVER  by VAN TASSELL,ASHLYNN 00:56
00:56 STEAL  by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
00:49 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,BRENDHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURCH,AMAYA
FOUL  by VAN TASSELL,ASHLYNN 00:47

00:47 69-51 V 18 GOOD FT by BURCH,AMAYA
00:47 MISS FT by BURCH,AMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:33 MISS LAYUP by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
FOUL  by VAN TASSELL,ASHLYNN 00:31

00:31 69-52 V 17 GOOD FT by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN
00:31 69-53 V 16 GOOD FT by MASTRIANO,ADDISEN

TURNOVER  by BARRIER,HAYDEN 00:15
00:15 STEAL  by BURRELL,NISEA
00:09 MISS LAYUP by BURRELL,NISEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,BROOKE --


